
Govt of N.C.T. of Delhi 

  CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 
   (An Associate Hospital Of Maulana Azad Medical College) 

(Affiliated to Delhi University) 

Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031. 
 

RESULT NOTICE 
          The interview for the post of Senior Residents & Junior Residents was held on 09-07-
2013 at Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031.  The name(s) of 
successful candidates selected on ad-hoc basis is/are as under:- 

Senior Resident (Pediatric) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Nidhi Jain 03-04-1986 UR 

2 Dr. Kapil Raheja 28-12-1980 UR 

3 Dr. Sunaina Arora 07-03-1982 UR 

4 Dr.Aakshi Duggal 18-06-1985 UR 

5 Dr. Akansha Jain 12-02-1984 UR 

6 Dr. Ankita Maheshwari 23-02-1984 UR 

7 Dr. Anurag Jain 12-02-1984 UR 

8 Dr. Chaya Kumari 26-02-1984 UR 

9 Dr. Gajanand 05-01-1981 UR 

10 Dr. Richa Sharma 21-05-1984 UR 

Senior Resident (Pediatric Surgery) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Saurabh Goswami 18-08-1985 UR 

2 Dr. Suchand Munda 20-12-1981 UR 

Senior Resident (Radiology) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr.  Alisha Jagga 07-01-1985 UR 

Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Anil Kumar Malik 24-05-1986 SC 

2 Dr. Priyanka 15-10-1983 UR 

3 Dr. Manisha 16-04-1982 UR 

4 Dr. Deepti Gupta 12-11-1984 UR 

5 Dr. Naveen 04-11-1983 UR 

6 Dr. Amitava Layek 10-12-1983 UR 

7 Dr. Adwita Prakash 02-04-1986 UR 

Senior Resident (Orthopedics) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Anubrat Kumar 14-09-1984 UR 

Junior Resident 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Faraz Ahmed Khan 15-05-1987 UR 

2 Dr. Mitesh Kumar Sharma 09-06-1982 UR 

 The offer of appointment to the successful candidates is being sent by post. Further, 
successful candidates are advised to join their duty on the date as mentioned in their offer letter.  

    -sd- 
                                                                                (Suresh Chandra Verma) 
                                                                            Superintendent (Administration) 



Merit list of candidates appeared for interview (Senior Residents, & Junior 
Residents Dated:- 09-07-2013 
 

Senior Resident (Pediatric) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B Marks Obtain 
out of  100 

1 Dr. Nidhi Jain 03-04-1986 65 

2 Dr. Kapil Raheja 28-12-1980 63 

3 Dr. Sunaina Arora 07-03-1982 62 

4 Dr.Aakshi Duggal 18-06-1985 61 

5 Dr. Akansha Jain 12-02-1984 60 

6 Dr. Ankita Maheshwari 23-02-1984 59 

7 Dr. Anurag Jain 12-02-1984 57 

8 Dr. Chaya Kumari 26-02-1984 56 

9 Dr. Gajanand 05-01-1981 58 

10 Dr. Richa Sharma 21-05-1984 55 

11 Dr. Anil Kumari 01-01-1985 53 

12 Dr. Arun Kumar 24-08-1982 52 

13 Dr. Sushama Saroj 13-11-1981 51 

14 Dr. Prabhat Kumar 05-01-1983 49 

15 Dr. Varun Munjal 18-07-1982 48 

16 Dr. Saurabh Kumar 01-10-1984 47 

17 Dr. Monica Roy 18-02-1986 46 

18 Dr. Princy 13-05-1986 44 

19 Dr. Ruchi Gupta 05-01-1982 43 

20 Dr. Rajni Kant 04-12-1981 42 

21 Dr. Divya Verma 23-07-1981 38 

22 Dr. Neetu Gautam 05-01-1983 32 

23 Dr. Nirmal Kumar Gautram 17-01-1985 38 

24 Dr. Areeba Akhtar 26-03-1983 30 

25 Dr. Manoj Kr Gupta 17-05-1984 28 

26 Dr. Vipin Dewedi 25-07-1982 26 

27 Dr. Yogender Kr Agarwal 18-11-1980 39 

28 Dr. Amit Kumar 25-12-1979 44 

29 Dr. Girish Bansal 06-01-1984 35 

30 Dr. Farogh Hassan 06-06-1985 37 

31 Dr. Mahfooz Alam 10-01-1985 36 

32 Dr. Mohd. Nawed Akhtar 01-02-1987 45 

 
Senior Resident (Pediatric Surgery) 

 
  

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B Marks Obtain 
out of  10 

1 Dr. Saurabh Goswami 18-08-1985 08 

2 Dr. Suchand Munda 20-12-1981 07 

3 Ramjee Prasad 15-05-1981 06 

 



Senior Resident (Radiology) 
 

 
S.No 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B Marks Obtain 
out of  10 

1 Dr.  Alisha Jagga 07-01-1985 08 

2 Dr. Narendra Kumar Chauhan 05-10-1986 07 

3 Dr. Shantanu 03-01-1983 06 

4 Dr. Gagan Gupta 21-10-1986 05 

 
Senior Resident (Anaesthesia) 

 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B Marks Obtain 
out of  20 

1 Dr. Anil Kumar Malik 24-05-1986 19 

2 Dr. Priyanka 15-10-1983 18 

3 Dr. Manisha 16-04-1982 17 

4 Dr. Deepti Gupta 12-11-1984 16 

5 Dr. Naveen 04-11-1983 14.5 

6 Dr. Amitava Layek 10-12-1983 14 

7 Dr. Adwita Prakash 02-04-1986 12 

8 Dr. Priyanka Saini 18-03-1983 11.5 

 
Senior Resident (Orthopedics) 

 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B Marks Obtain 
out of  10 

1 Dr. Anubrat Kumar 14-09-1984 08 

2 Dr. Nitin Sharma 10-10-1983 7.5 

3 Dr. Amit Srivastava 17-06-1984 07 

4 Dr. Kumar Rohit 29-08-1985 06 

5 Dr. Vivek Aggarwal 01-02-1984 05 

6 Dr. Dhanasekaara  01-06-1986 06 

7 Dr. Kutbuddin 18-03-1983 06 

8 Dr. Prashant Pratap Singh 30-03-1982 05 

9 Dr. Rohit Singh 06-12-1984 06 

10 Dr. Amit Kumar 07-11-1981 05 

 
Junior Resident  

 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B Marks Obtain 
out of  50 

1 Dr. Faraz Ahmed Khan 15-05-1987 42 

2 Dr. Mitesh Kumar Sharma 09-06-1982 40 

3 Dr. Virender Verma 10-03-1980 28 

4 Dr. Mohd. Irfan 05-07-1982 26 

5 Dr. Naresh Bishnoi 16-07-1986 25 

6 Dr. Vivek Sharma 09-08-1985 05 

 
 



 


